
Lead Agency
Metro COG ID
State Number

Project 
Year

Project Location Length Project Description
Improvement 

Type
Total

Project Cost

Federal
Revenue
Source

Other
Revenue
Source

Revenue

Amendment 8 - 2025-2028 Metro COG TIP

NDDOT
9240053

24052
2025
2026

Various
Locations

Remove Negative Left Turn Offsets
at various locations.

(9th St E & 19th Ave E, 32nd Ave E & 4th St E,
Sheyenne St & 38th Ave W)

Safety
$584,592
$462,000

HEU
Local

$526,133
$415,000
$58,459
$47,000

City of Fargo
4253046

24053
2025
2026

Intersection
19th Avenue 

North
University 

Drive
Remove Negative Left Turn Offsets Safety $351,000 HUE

Local
$315,900
$35,100

Amendment 8 - 2025-2028 Metro COG TIP
New project

NDDOT 9258062 2025 Hwy 81 N NP Avenue
4th Avenue 

North
Professional engineering for the reconstruction of

10th Street North, Sanitary Sewer 
Professional
Engineering

$1,500,000
NHU

State
Local

$1,200,000
$150,000
$150,000

Project Limits
From                 To

Existing projects with changes


