Lead Agency	Metro COG ID State Number	Project Year	Project Location	Length	Project From	Limits To	Project Description	Improvement Type	Total Project Cost	Federal Revenue Source	Other Revenue Source	Revenue
Amendment 8 - 202	5-2028 Metro CO	3 TIP										•
Existing projects wit	th changes											
NDDOT	9240053 24052	2025 2026	Various Locations				Remove Negative Left Turn Offsets at various locations. (9th St E & 19th Ave E, 32nd Ave E & 4th St E, Sheyenne St & 38th Ave W)	Safety	\$584,592 \$462,000	HEU	Local	\$526,133 \$415,000 \$58,459 \$47,000
City of Fargo	4253046 24053	2025 2026	Intersection		19th Avenue North	University Drive	Remove Negative Left Turn Offsets	Safety	\$351,000	HUE	Local	\$315,900 \$35,100
Amendment 8 - 202	5-2028 Metro CO	3 TIP										
New project												
NDDOT	9258062	2025	Hwy 81 N		NP Avenue	4th Avenue North	Professional engineering for the reconstruction of 10th Street North, Sanitary Sewer	Professional Engineering	\$1,500,000	NHU	State Local	\$1,200,000 \$150,000 \$150,000